



2026:RJ-JP:17752

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.
12518/2025**

Pramod Kumar S/o Shri Omprakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

C.b.n.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anushree Sharma Mr. Anuj Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, P.P. Mr. Shubham Sain, AAAG Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma with Mr. Vaibhav Jhankra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

22/01/2026

Learned counsel for the accused-petitioner prays for adjournment.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

SHRUTI SHARMA /37